
Saturday 5 April 2025 April Monthly Medal - Stroke
Final competition results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Stroke Net Field size: 152
Members: 144

Visitors: 8
GA, Black, Men (Par 70)
GA, Red, Women (Par 73)
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Keno Winners Trophies
NameAward Prize
Kevin Cooke [06122]Winner no 28 40.00
James Dummett [08312]Winner no 33 40.00
Ian Watson [18223]Winner no 37 40.00

Scratch Winners Trophies
NameAward Prize
Marc Salmon [01330]A Grade Scratch - 73 30.00
Jason Cook [14788]B Grade Scratch - 86 30.00
Ken Collis [08393]C Grade Scratch - 91 30.00

A Grade up to 11 Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Matthew Carroll [24233]Winner 75.006 65 / 71 {–5}
Matthew Ryan [01759]Runner-up 45.008 65 / 73 {–5}
Ryan Iredale [26769]3rd Place 30.003 67 / 70 {–3}

B Grade up to 18 Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
Len Stevenson [10369]Winner 75.0012 68 / 80 {–2}
Terry Jones [14735]Runner-up 45.0012 69 / 81 {–1}
Richard Gorecki [03127]3rd Place 30.0015 71 / 86 {+1}

C Grade 19 and over Trophies
NameAward PrizeHandicap Score
SAM Blades (from Sussex Inlet GC)Winner 75.0024 64 / 88 {–6}
Greg Palmer [17042]Runner-up 45.0026 70 / 96 {E}
Charles Salmon [07845]3rd Place 30.0020 71 / 91 {+1}
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Special Prizes Trophies
NameAward Balls
Mark Dennis [02065]NTP 2 4
Greg Stephenson [08668]NTP 10 4
Ryan Iredale [26769]NTP 13 4
Phillip Di Sandro [14263]NTP 15 4
Daniel Marsden [09542]D/P 17 (A Grade) 4
Rick Howat [02170]D/P 11 (B Grade) 4
Trevor Ward [00456]D/P 4 (C Grade) 4
David Hitchick (from Kangaroo Valley CC)L/D 9 (A Grade) 4
Matthew Wood [05466]L/D 9 (B Grade) 4
Angus Henry [15580]L/D 9 (C Grade) 4

Ball Comp Ball comp
Name BallsHandicap Score

1 SAM Blades (from Sussex Inlet GC) 24 64 / 88 {–6} 1
2 Matthew Carroll [24233] 6 65 / 71 {–5} 1
3 Matthew Ryan [01759] 8 65 / 73 {–5} 1
4 Ryan Iredale [26769] 3 67 / 70 {–3} 1
5 John McGuiggan [01114] 10 67 / 77 {–3} 1
6 Len Stevenson [10369] 12 68 / 80 {–2} 1
7 Robert Hawker [07952] 8 68 / 76 {–2} 1
8 Terry Jones [14735] 12 69 / 81 {–1} 1
9 Paul Jones [10881] 11 70 / 81 {E} 1
10 Greg Palmer [17042] 26 70 / 96 {E} 1
11 William O'Connor [07181] 11 71 / 82 {+1} 1
12 Charles Salmon [07845] 20 71 / 91 {+1} 1
13 Ken Collis [08393] 20 71 / 91 {+1} 1
14 Raymond Lloyd [01457] 10 71 / 81 {+1} 1
15 Trevor Reeves [04037] 9 71 / 80 {+1} 1
16 Mark Dennis [02065] 9 71 / 80 {+1} 1
17 Nathan Evers [30066] 26 71 / 97 {+1} 1
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Ball Comp Ball comp (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

18 Richard Gorecki [03127] 15 71 / 86 {+1} 1
19 John McCluskie [09708] 16 72 / 88 {+2} 1
20 Marc Salmon [01330] 1 72 / 73 {+2} 1
21 Phillip Beech [03748] 16 72 / 88 {+2} 1
22 Gavin Thorpe [02515] 7 72 / 79 {+2} 1
23 Kyle Dawson (from Wentworth Falls CC) 7 72 / 79 {+2} 1
24 Paul King [05481] 14 72 / 86 {+2} 1
25 Tyson Alcorn [11510] 7 72 / 79 {+2} 1
26 John Egan [11356] 18 73 / 91 {+3} 1
27 Paul Campbell [10339] 21 73 / 94 {+3} 1
28 Jason Cook [14788] 13 73 / 86 {+3} 1
29 Channavuth Ing [31241] 5 73 / 78 {+3} 1
30 Neil Jeffrey [05263] 9 73 / 82 {+3} 1
31 Jonathan Craig [31991] 9 73 / 82 {+3} 1
32 John Bellette [07717] 8 73 / 81 {+3} 1
33 Andrew Humphrys [16261] 9 73 / 82 {+3} 1
34 Peter Keogh [12923] 7 73 / 80 {+3} 1
35 Tony Zuzic [16562] 16 73 / 89 {+3} 1
36 Stephen Crampton [28538] 11 74 / 85 {+4} 1
37 Glen Gibson (from Wollongong GC) +1 74 / 73 {+4} 1
38 Peter Upton [29449] 22 74 / 96 {+4} 1
39 Daniel Jachimowicz [12770] 5 74 / 79 {+4} 1
40 Ian Watson [18223] 17 74 / 91 {+4} 1
41 Richard McNeil [26663] 9 74 / 83 {+4} 1
42 Shaun Miller [16778] 9 74 / 83 {+4} 1
43 Robert Lidsey [17839] 17 74 / 91 {+4} 1
44 Robert Adams [08455] 12 74 / 86 {+4} 1
45 Robert McLaren [02147] 14 74 / 88 {+4} 1
46 Martin Coffey [18024] 3 75 / 78 {+5} 1
47 Glenn Wale [00699] 14 75 / 89 {+5} 1



Saturday 5 April 2025 April Monthly Medal - Stroke
Final competition results
The Country Club St Georges Basin

Printed on 5/04/2025 Member Magic Page 4

Ball Comp Ball comp (continued)
Name BallsHandicap Score

48 Phillip Di Sandro [14263] 11 75 / 86 {+5} 1
49 Leslie Jones [08725] 28 75 / 103 {+5} 1
50 John McCulloch [14832] 11 75 / 86 {+5} 1


